
Installation of Median Cable Barrier on I-22 from Coldwater River to the Marshall County Line &  on I-22 from the Desoto County Line
to the Benton County Line, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062301  & HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062302 in
Desoto & Marshall Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $14,146,857.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Ste-Bil Grading Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

Cook & Son, LLC

$15,243,768.50 $15,946,159.60 $16,575,584.78

1 2 3

0010 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 682.000 SY 52.00 40.00 50.00

0020 202-B115 Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, Less Than 18" Diameter 1,624.000 LF 31.50 50.00 50.00

0030 202-B165 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 145.000 EA 1,050.00 800.00 4,000.00

0040 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 1,624.000 LF 31.50 40.00 50.00

0050 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 16,831.000 CY 31.50 25.00 25.00

0060 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 28,640.000 CY 10.50 25.00 20.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 795.000 CY 31.50 35.00 40.00

0080 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 29,444.000 CY 1.00 1.00 1.00

0090 213-C001 Superphosphate 43.000 TON 1,000.00 950.00 950.00

0100 216-A001 Solid Sodding 59,022.000 SY 0.50 3.00 3.00

0110 217-A001 Ditch Liner 57,811.000 SY 0.50 1.00 1.00

0120 219-A001 Watering 1,182.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0130 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 37.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0140 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 4,977.000 CY 650.00 650.00 640.00

0150 223-A001 Mowing 146.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0160 225-A001 Grassing 73.000 ACRE 1,100.00 900.00 900.00

0170 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 37.000 TON 125.00 105.00 105.00

0180 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 146.000 TON 250.00 215.00 215.00

0190 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 73.000 ACRE 1,100.00 900.00 900.00

0200 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 13,200.000 LF 7.00 6.00 6.00

0210 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 52,862.000 TON 60.00 50.00 45.00

0220 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 141.000 CY 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,600.00

0230 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 9,576.000 LBS 3.00 3.00 1.50

0240 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 920.000 LF 100.00 80.00 128.15

0250 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 96.000 LF 120.00 115.50 140.50

0260 603-CA040 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 96.000 LF 200.00 165.00 157.30
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Installation of Median Cable Barrier on I-22 from Coldwater River to the Marshall County Line &  on I-22 from the Desoto County Line
to the Benton County Line, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062301  & HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062302 in
Desoto & Marshall Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $14,146,857.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Ste-Bil Grading Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

Cook & Son, LLC

$15,243,768.50 $15,946,159.60 $16,575,584.78

1 2 3

0270 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 48.000 LF 300.00 218.00 174.45

0280 603-CA066 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 80.000 LF 400.00 285.00 195.10

0290 603-CA087 54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 500.00 600.00 271.15

0300 603-CE002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 200.000 LF 200.00 120.00 141.65

0310 603-CE013 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 16.000 LF 300.00 200.00 168.65

0320 603-CE018 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 48.000 LF 400.00 280.00 193.30

0330 603-CE028 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 16.000 LF 400.00 500.00 252.45

0340 604-B001 Gratings 36,250.000 LBS 6.00 6.00 3.00

0350 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 3,045.000 LF 20.00 45.00 193.00

0360 610-A001 Cable Barrier 130,071.000 LF 30.00 30.60 29.85

0370 610-B001 Cable Barrier Terminal Section 88.000 EA 5,200.00 5,250.00 5,150.00

0380 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0390 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,300,000.00 1,573,996.00 1,863,502.63

0400 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 125,000.00 375,000.00 450,000.00

0410 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.00

0420 907-234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 147.000 EA 800.00 700.00 700.00

0430 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 350,000.00 464,000.00 432,750.00
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Installation of Median Cable Barrier on I-22 from Coldwater River to the Marshall County Line &  on I-22 from the Desoto County Line
to the Benton County Line, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062301  & HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062302 in
Desoto & Marshall Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $14,146,857.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Precise Concrete Works, LLC
DBA Precise Contracting

IRREGULAR

$17,747,846.35 $19,873,303.51

4 5

0010 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 682.000 SY 28.60 60.00

0020 202-B115 Removal of Debris and Sand From Pipe, Less Than 18" Diameter 1,624.000 LF 40.00 14.46

0030 202-B165 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 145.000 EA 1,300.00 1,500.00

0040 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 1,624.000 LF 40.00 55.00

0050 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 16,831.000 CY 40.00 24.00

0060 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 28,640.000 CY 40.00 27.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 795.000 CY 40.00 79.00

0080 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 29,444.000 CY 1.00 22.97

0090 213-C001 Superphosphate 43.000 TON 1,190.00 2,200.00

0100 216-A001 Solid Sodding 59,022.000 SY 5.70 12.00

0110 217-A001 Ditch Liner 57,811.000 SY 1.85 5.99

0120 219-A001 Watering 1,182.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0130 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 37.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00

0140 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 4,977.000 CY 730.00 798.00

0150 223-A001 Mowing 146.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00

0160 225-A001 Grassing 73.000 ACRE 1,940.00 3,000.00

0170 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 37.000 TON 113.00 399.00

0180 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 146.000 TON 438.00 499.00

0190 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 73.000 ACRE 1,188.00 2,900.00

0200 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 13,200.000 LF 9.10 11.89

0210 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 52,862.000 TON 52.00 50.00

0220 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 141.000 CY 3,200.00 4,000.00

0230 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 9,576.000 LBS 2.00 7.90

0240 603-CA011 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 920.000 LF 120.20 200.00

0250 603-CA026 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 96.000 LF 135.65 270.00

0260 603-CA040 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 96.000 LF 156.65 300.00
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Installation of Median Cable Barrier on I-22 from Coldwater River to the Marshall County Line &  on I-22 from the Desoto County Line
to the Benton County Line, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062301  & HSIP-0006-01(104) / 109062302 in
Desoto & Marshall Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $14,146,857.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Precise Concrete Works, LLC
DBA Precise Contracting

IRREGULAR

$17,747,846.35 $19,873,303.51

4 5

0270 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 48.000 LF 178.10 231.00

0280 603-CA066 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 80.000 LF 203.90 350.00

0290 603-CA087 54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 16.000 LF 299.00 334.00

0300 603-CE002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 200.000 LF 137.10 135.00

0310 603-CE013 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 16.000 LF 170.80 144.00

0320 603-CE018 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 48.000 LF 210.00 200.00

0330 603-CE028 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 16.000 LF 280.00 280.00

0340 604-B001 Gratings 36,250.000 LBS 5.00 8.00

0350 605-P002 4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 3,045.000 LF 60.00 70.00

0360 610-A001 Cable Barrier 130,071.000 LF 40.00 38.50

0370 610-B001 Cable Barrier Terminal Section 88.000 EA 6,000.00 8,900.00

0380 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0390 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 975,000.00 986,756.00

0400 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 150,000.00 197,856.00

0410 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,000.000 LF 5.90 6.98

0420 907-234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 147.000 EA 650.00 980.00

0430 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 200,000.00 518,568.00
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